

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3364/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2003 in CRLRP No. 586/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KODAGU COFFEE GROWERS COOP. SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.A. RAJENDRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjeev Bhatnagar,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We notice from the record that on 27/09/2004 time was granted to enable the

petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit. Thereafter, since the rejoinder was not filed two

further weeks' time was granted on 06/12/2004 and ultimately on 17/01/2005 this

Court recorded that since the rejoinder affidavit has not been filed the matter may be

placed for hearing. It further appears that on 15.4.2005 some time was taken to serve

additional information regarding the witnesses. That information is also not filed and

now today further adjournment is prayed. The prayer is rejected. The special leave

petition is dismissed for default.

[Naresh Kumar]
Dhawan]

Court Master

[Vijay

Court Master