

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 7959/2005 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)
No(s).3364/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2003 in CRLRP No. 586/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KODAGU COFFEE GROWERS COOP. SOCIETY LTD. Petitioner
(s)

VERSUS

B.A. RAJENDRA & ANR. Respondent
(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sanjeev Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.M.P.No.7959/2005 for restoration is allowed.

Order dated 18.7.2005 is recalled.

The Special Leave Petition is restored to its original
number.

Counsel for the Petitioner prays for leave to withdraw the
Special Leave Petition. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly,

dismissed as withdrawn.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER